505906548 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5953265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN ELSEBØ	06/23/2017
DAG EIDESEN	06/23/2017
JON MELING	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16785320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.3247USC1/402463USCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM N. HUGHET
SIGNATURE:	/William N. Hughet/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020-02-07_Assignment-ALL_14917-3247usc1#page1.tif source=2020-02-07_Assignment-ALL_14917-3247usc1#page2.tif source=2020-02-07_Assignment-ALL_14917-3247usc1#page3.tif source=2020-02-07 Assignment-ALL 14917-3247usc1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051756 FRAME: 0492 505906548

 $source = 2020-02-07_Assignment-ALL_14917-3247usc1\#page5. tif\\ source = 2020-02-07_Assignment-ALL_14917-3247usc1\#page6. tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 051756 FRAME: 0493

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I	Krist	tian E	ELSE	BØ ("AS	SSIGNOR") am	the	original	invento	r or	an	orig	jina	ıl joint
invento	of	sub	ject	matter	("INVEN	TION")	dis	sclosed	and/or	clair	ned	in	a	patent
applicat	ion e	entitle	ed " <u>C</u>	ROWDS	OURCED	CONT	<u>ENT</u>	SHARIN	<u>G</u> " ("APPL	.ICAT	TION	"), w	/hic	:h:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO)R ł	nereby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	iests,	
	ASSIC	SNEE	'S legal	represen	tativ	e, Micr	osoft	Techno	ology	Licen	sing,	
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Ro	edmo	ond, Wa	shingt	ton 980)52 (A	'SSIGI	NEE'S	
	LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	TATIVES),	to	insert	here	in pa	renthe	ses	(filed	
	on	_	06-2	3-2017	_	and	g	iven	Αŗ	plica	ıtion	
	No	15	<u>/631,63</u>	<u>1</u> by th	e fo	llowing	Offic	e <u>US</u>	- Unit	<u>:ed S</u>	<u>tates</u>	
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.											
	filing date, and Office, when known;											
	was f	iled	on		_ an	d was g	given <i>A</i>	Applica	tion			
	No _			by th	e fol	lowing	Office					
	"											

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

This han I to he	06/23/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kristian ELSEBØ	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Dag EIDESEN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CROWDSOURCED CONTENT SHARING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR here	by authorizes, and re	quests,					
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,								
	LLC, One Micros	oft Way, Redmond,	Washington 98052 (ASS	IGNEE'S					
	LEGAL REPRESE	NTATIVES), to ins	ert here in parenthese:	s (filed					
	on <u>06-2</u>	<u>3–2017 </u>	nd given App	lication					
	No. <u>15/631,631</u>	by the follov	ring Office <u>US - United</u>	_States					
	Patent and Trad	emark Office) this	APPLICATION's Applicati	on No.,					
	filing date, and (Office, when knowr	;						
	was filed on	and w	s given Application						
		by the followi							
			ing Office						
	***************************************	*							
ight of prior	rity, in the INVEN ved therefrom, su ited States, its	FION and the APPLI ich as continuing a	rights, title and interest, CATION (and all other ap oplications, in whole or i all foreign countries (plications and n part, in and					
EPRESENTA	TIVES to insert	the Application N	d requests, ASSIGN lo., filing date, and Of S after they are known;						
oplication h	Vo.	Filing Date	Office						
			ξ	§					
************************		***************************************		***************************************					
		and the contract of the contra							

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Da Slow	23/6-2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Dag EIDESEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Jon Meling ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CROWDSOURCED CONTENT SHARING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on 06-23-No. 15/631,63	representativ oft Way, Redmo ITATIVES), to 2017 L by the fo emark Office) t	e, Microsoft and, Washing insert here and allowing Off this APPLICA	norizes, and requests, to Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S to in parentheses (filed given Application lice US - United States TION's Application No.,	
	was filed on	an	d was given	Application	
	No	by the fol	lowing Office		
			*, ;		
desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	acquiring, the entity, in the INVENT yed therefrom, suc ited States, its	ire and exclus ION and the Ai th as continuir	ive rights, ti PPLICATION 1g applicatio	GNEE"), is entitled to, and itle and interest, including to (and all other applications a ons, in whole or in part, in a light countries ("APPLICATION)	he nd nd
REPRESENTA	TIVES to Insert t le for any APPLICA	he Applicatio NTION DERIVAT	n No., filin	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEG g date, and Office Into t ney are known;	
Application N		Filing Date		Office	
		1			1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Jon Meling

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)